1601 JACK MCKAY BLVD. ENNIS, TEXAS 75119  U.S.A.
TELEPHONE: (800) 876-3333
FAX (800) 765-3435 AtlasSound.com 1/1
©
20
11
 A
tl
as
 S
ou
nd
 L
.P
. A
ll
ri
gh
ts
 r
es
er
ve
d.
 A
tl
as
 S
ou
nd
 a
nd
 S
tr
at
eg
y
S
er
ie
s
ar
e
tr
ad
em
ar
ks
 o
f
A
tl
as
 S
ou
nd
 L
.P
.
A
ll
ot
he
r
tr
ad
em
ar
ks
 a
re
 t
he
 p
ro
pe
rt
y
of
 t
he
ir
 r
es
pe
ct
iv
e
ow
ne
rs
.
A
TS
00
41
05
 R
ev
A
 7
/1
1
BBG Series
Copper Bus Bars
BBG Series
Features
• Rack Mountable
• Available in 6 Lengths
Applications
Atlas Sound copper bus bars are designed to be rack mounted and to be
used as a "ground" for installed electronics.
General Description
BBG Series. Depend on Atlas Sound's copper bus bars for convenient
grounding of rack mounted equipment. To meet application requirements,
bars are available in six lengths and mount to cabinet interiors with provided
1⁄4"-20 x 1⁄2" hardware.
Specifications
Model	 RU	 Length 		  Weight
BBG-13	 13RU	 22 3⁄4" (578mm)	 1.75 lbs. (.8kg.)
BBG-21	 21RU	 36 3⁄4" (933mm)	 2.75 lbs. (1.3kg.)
BBG-24	 24RU	 42" (1067mm)	 3.25 lbs. (1.5kg.)
BBG-35	 35RU	 61 1⁄4" (1556mm)	 4.50 lbs. (2kg.)
BBG-40	 40RU	 70" (1778mm)	 5.25 lbs. (2.4kg.)
BBG-44	 44RU	 77" (1956mm)	 5.75 lbs. (2.6kg.)
Architect and Engineer Specifications
Copper bus bar shall be Atlas Sound Model ______________ (BBG
Series) or approved equal.  The strip shall provide grounding of rack
mounted equipment. Bus bar shall be 1⁄4" thick, 3⁄4" wide and mount in
cabinet structures with 1⁄4"-20 x 1⁄2" provided hardware.